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iIN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

In re:

Angela Marie Whitt
Attorney Reg. No. 0081658

NOTICE OF FELONY CONVICTION

Angela Marie Whitt (0081658)
PO Box 171
Grove City, Ohio 43123

Richard A. Dove (0020256)
Board of Professional Conduct
65 South Front Street

Fifth Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215
614.387.9370

rick.dove(@ sc.ohio.gov

Disciplinary Counsel

Attn: Scott Drexel (0091467)

250 Civic Center Drive, Suite 325
Colunibus, Ohio 43215
614.461.0256
scott.drexel@sc.chio.gov

Donald M. Scheetz (0082422)
Assistant Disciplinary Counsel
250 Civie Center Drive, Suite 325
Columbus, Ohio 43215
614.461.0256
donald.scheetzi@sc.ohio.gov




IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

In re:

Angela Marie Whitt : ENTRY

Registration No. 0081658
Gov. Bar R. V, Section 18

Pursuant to Rule V, Section 18 of the Supreme Court Rules for the Government of the
Bar of Ohio, the Court is hereby notified of the felony conviction of Angela Marie Whitt in the
Court of Common Pleas, Franklin County, Ohio, on the 21 day of July, 2015, case number
15CR-03-1459. Angela Whitt was convicted of the following offense: in Count One, theft, in

violation of R.C. 2913.02, a third-degree felony.

ﬂf/fﬁ“ﬁ

Richard A. Dove
Director, Board of Professmnal Conduct
of the Supreme Court of Ohio
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO

State of Ohio,
Plaintiff,
Case No. 15CR-03-1459
V.
Judge Reece
Angela Whitt,
Defendant.
JUDGMENT ENTRY

(Community Control Imposed)

On March 24, 2015, the State of Ohio was represented by Assistant Prosecuting
Attorney William Davies and the Defendant was represented by Attomey Keith Yeazel.
The Defendant after being advised of his rights pursuant to Crim. R. 11, entered a plea of
guiity to Count One of the Indictment, to wit: THEFT, in violation of Section 2913.02
of the Ohio Revised Code, 2 Felony of the Third degree.

The Court found the Defendant guilty of the charge to which the plea was entered. The
Court ordered and received a pre-sentence investigation and proceeded to sentencing,.

On June 11, 2015, a sentencing hearing was held pursuant to R.C. 2929.19. The State of
Ohio was represented by Assistant Prosecuting Attorney William Davies and the
Defendant was represented by Attorney Keith Yeazel. The Prosecuting Attorney and the
Defendant's attorney did recommend a pre-sentence investigation and restitution in the
amount of $10,000.00,

The Court afforded counsel an opportunity to speak on behalf of the Defendant and
addressed the Defendant personally affording him an opportunity to make a statement on
his own behalf in the form of mitigation and to present information regarding the
existence or non-existence of the factors the Court has considered and weighed.

The Court has considered the purposes and principles of sentencing set forth in R.C.
292911 and the factors set forth in R.C. 2929.12. In addition, the Court has weighed the
factors as set forth in the applicable provisions of R.C. 2929.13 and R.C. 2929.14. Prison
term is not mandatory pursuant to R.C. 2929 13(F).

The Court hereby tmposes a period of Community Control for Thirty-Six (36) months
under Basic supervision. In addition to the provisions of R.C. 2951.02 and the general
requirements of the Franklin County Department of Community Control, as authorized
by the Common Pleas Court and as given to the Defendant in writing, the Court imposes
the following Community Control Sanctions (See R.C. 292515, R.C. 2929.16 and R.C.
2929.17.): The Defendant shall serve ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY (180) DAYS in
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the Franklin County Corrections Facility; Defendant will abide by all the rules and
regulations of the Probation Department; Defendant must complete OLAP;
Defendant shall obtain a verifiable job, or undergo job training as determined by
the Probation Officer; Defendant shall have no new convictions. Assign to Probation
Officer Rayford.

The Court has considered the Defendant's present and future ability to pay a fine and
financial sanctions and, pursuant to R.C. 292918, hereby renders judgment for the
following fine and/or financial sanctions: Ne fine has been imposed. The Defendant
shall pay court costs in an amount to be determined. Defendant shall pay restitution
in the amount of $10,000,00 to Central Ohio Colon & Rectal Center at 39635 East
Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio 43213,

After the imposition of Community Control, the Court pursuant to R.C. 2929.19(B)5)
notified the Defendant, orally and in writing, what could happen if he violates Community
Control. The Court further indicated that if the Defendant violates Community Control he
will receive a prison term of Twenty-Four (24) months,

The Court finds that the Defendant has 2 days of jail time credit and hereby certifies the
time to the Franklin County Corrections Center.

Copies to:
Assistant prosecuting Attorney

Counsel for Defendant
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Franklin County Court of Common Pleas

Date: 06-12-2015

Case Title: STATE OF OHIO -VS- ANGELA M WHITT

Case Number: 15CR0O01459

Type: SENTENCING ENTRY

It Is So Ordered.

oAt
d""w

/s/ Judge Guy L. Reece, 1T

Electronically signed on 2015-Jun-12  page 3 of 3

7.-. 3 .\uuln’nu:ﬁﬁ 1o i
e I [ (Ca
| b COURT OF GOMM

THE STATE OF OHIC %, i1 ARDFOR
Frankiin County, S8 &;E%SC&%

]

|4

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE A?f"“ ""'?"’
GOING 1S TRULY TAKEN ANDt)G?iEB Fhih He J
PSRV SUAS, A AV B
 NOW ON FILE I MY OFACE - E}
HAND AND {3 SAEM ’u’uﬂ-(’i ;

L DAY OF it ek
msﬁﬂ N YAHAUIPHNESS, Ul J




